FORM PTO-1594 (Modifie (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp Copyright 1994-97 Legals TM05/REV03



ORDATI





Docket	No.:	

19005-002

Tab settings 🔷 🔹

08-03-2000 U.S. Patent & TMO

To the Honorable Community Mail Ropt Dt. #61 and Trader.	101446206 all documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.3.20	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Stoup A South and	Name: Datatech SmartSoft, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10 Clipper Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: West Conshohocken State: PA ZIP: 19428	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	,	
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Pennsylvania</u>☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date: 12 April 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
., , ,	1,579,881	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 • 1 •	
Name: Frederick A. Tecce, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: McShea Tecce P.C.		
Mellon Bank Center, 26th Floor	🛮 🗖 📆 📆 Previously Paid	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1735 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ation in American and appropriate and appropriate about a service at time and appropriate and appropriate at time and appropriate at time and appropriate at time and appropriate at time at t	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Frederick A. Tecce, Esq.	3 August 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPEMARK	

04-13-2000 U.S. Pariert & TMOTO/TM 14JT Rept Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Group 1 Software Financial Services Corporation ("Group 1"), a Delaware Corporation, whose business address is 4200 Parliament Drive, Suite 600, Lanham, Maryland 20706-1844, has adopted and is using the trademark ACCUMAIL, Registration No. 1,579,881, has registered said mark, and is using the mark in connection with the goods set forth in the registration, and

WHEREAS, Datatech SmartSoft, Inc. ("Datatech"), whose business address is 10 Clipper Road, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania, 19428 is desirous of acquiring that mark and registration;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Group 1 does hereby assign unto Datatech all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations for said marks.

Group 1 Software Financial Services Corporation

Name: Flax W455
Title: NCE PAELIOENT

5/08/2000 DMBUTEH 00000353 1579681

TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 08/03/2000